
Bureau of Emergency Medical and Trauma Services 
Last First Title Email Phone 
McComas Margot Bureau Chief margot.mccomas@idph.iowa.gov 515-350-8671 

Vande Lune Brad EMS Executive Officer brad.vandelune@idph.iowa.gov 515-344-6101 

Clark Travis Compliance Officer travis.clark@idph.iowa.gov 515-322-6161 

Smith Terry EMS Incident Data Coordinator terry.smith@idph.iowa.gov 515-371-2436 

Wheeler Jill Trauma Executive Officer jill.wheeler@idph.iowa.gov 515-201-4735 

Catron Kari Fiscal and EMS Planner kari.catron@idph.iowa.gov 515-336-1728 

Lampe Lisa EMS Administrative Assistant lisa.lampe@idph.iowa.gov 515-281-0620 

Petersen Vicki EMS for Children Program Director vicki.petersen@idph.iowa.gov 515-229-6213 

Vannatta Steven EMS Field Coordinator steven.vannatta@idph.iowa.gov 515-443-0911 

Merrill Gary EMS Field Coordinator gary.merrill@idph.iowa.gov 515-326-5988 

Dodds Jacob EMS Field Coordinator jacob.dodds@idph.iowa.gov 515-214-0640 

Schlichting Katie EMS Field Coordinator katie.schlichting@idph.iowa.gov 515-322-7035 

Aeschliman Regan FR-CARP Program Director regan.aeschliman@idph.iowa.gov 515-608-9162 

Eason Sarah Trauma System Coordinator sarah.eason@idph.iowa.gov 515-380-9456 

Foss Nicolas Epidemiologist nicolas.foss@idph.iowa.gov 515-985-9627 
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